
4' 8'

DRAWN:

SHEET:

JOB:

OF

16'

SHEETS

DATE:

SCALE:

REVISIONS BY

0'

1/4"=1'-0"

A4.1

SAP

JAYARAJ

JA
YA

RA
J R

ES
IDE

NC
E

NE
W 

CU
ST

OM
 HO

US
E

16
89

0 
RO

BE
RT

S R
OA

D
LO

S G
AT

OS
, C

A 

04-14-2020

Los Gatos, Calif.  95030

SANDRA@SANDRAPAIM.COM
408  315  1403

P.O. Box 2136

Commercial

Historical

Residential

PAIM
D

RA HC I

S NA

CET T

AR

remains the sole

copyright (c) SANDRA PAIM

This document constitutes
original copyrighted
material as an instrument

architect SANDRA PAIM.
of service by the

permission of SANDRA PAIM

These documents shall not
be utilized and/or
duplicated without the

in writing.  The design

property of SANDRA PAIM.

529-18-046
APN

ARCHITECTS' WET-STAMP AND SIGNATURE
REQUIRED ON FINAL PERMIT DRAWINGS.

ANY CONDITIONS FOUND TO BE DIFFERENT
THAN WHAT IS PRESENTED ON PLANS ARE TO
BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION
OF SANDRA PAIM, AIA, ARCHITECT,
(408) 315-1403

MATERIAL & COLOR LEGEND

PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

ROOF
ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING
COLOR: T.B.D.

GUTTERS & LEADERS
T.B.D.
COLOR: T.B.D.

SIDING
HORIZONTAL WOOD (DROPPED) SIDING
JAMES HARDIE BUILDING PRODUCTS
COLOR: T.B.D.

FIREPLACE
COBBLEFIELD BY "CULTURED STONE"
COLOR: ECHO RIDGE

WINDOWS
WOOD WINDOWS (FIBERGLASS CLAD)
BY MILGARD ESSENCE
COLOR: T.B.D.

TRIM
WOOD
COLOR: T.B.D.

COLUMN
T.B.D.
COLOR: T.B.D.

RAILING
PICKET
COLOR: T.B.D.

VISIBLE FROM STREET

6"

ADDRESS NUMBER

ADDRESS PLAQUE

1
.

02-19-20
TECH REVIEW

SP

2
.

06-10-20
TECH REVIEW

SP

TOP OF ROOF
387.8'

TOP OF WALL 386.1'

...

TOP OF RIDGE 398.7'TOP OF RIDGE 397.2'
TOP OF RIDGE 397.0'

TOP OF RIDGE 388.7'

TOP OF WALL 384.69'
BAY

TOP OF ROOF 384.94'
BAY

TOP OF RIDGE 398.7'

TOP OF WALL 394.6'TOP OF WALL 394.6'

TOP OF RIDGE 397.0'
TOP OF WALL 394.6'

TOP OF WALL 394.6'

07-21-20
STORY POLE REVSSP

STORY POLE PLAN UPDATED 09-08-20

TOP OF WALL 384.69'
BAY

TOP OF ROOF 384.94'
BAY

TOP OF RIDGE 388.7'

TOP OF WALL 386.1'

TOP OF ROOF
387.26'

TOP OF ROOF
384.7'

TOP OF WALL 384.69'
BAY

TOP OF ROOF 384.94'
BAY

TOP OF ROOF
387.0'

PORCH

TOP OF WALL 386.1'

LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR OR CIVIL ENGINEER
TO PROVIDE WRITTEN VERIFICATION THAT HEIGHT

AND POSITION OF POLES AND NETTING ACCURATELY
REPRESENTS THE HEIGHT AND LOCATION OF ADDITION

PERIMETER - ROOF

WALL LEGEND

PERIMETER - WALL

POLES - WOOD STUDS

NETTING

SEE ROOF PLAN SHEET A-5.1
SEE SECTIONS SHEET A-3.1

TOP OF WALL 384.69'
BAY

TOP OF ROOF 384.94'
BAY

TOP OF WALL 384.69'
BAY

TOP OF ROOF 384.94'
BAYTOP OF WALL 384.7'

TOP OF ROOF 387.0'TOP OF WALL
 384.7'

TOP OF WALL 394.6'

TOP OF WALL 386.1'

TOP OF WALL 394.6'

STORY POLE PLAN
ELEVATIONS

NETTING

3

3

FRONT SIDE (SOUTHEAST)

 F.F. 

12

3

12

3

PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

PICKET RAIL W/
NEWEL POST

SOLID RAIL

PICKET RAIL W/
NEWEL POST

BELLY BAND

HEADER

CORNER TRIM, TYP.

10
'-

0
"

9'
-0

"

7'-4" HEADER

F.F.

8'-0" HEADER

PL

PL

30' MAXIMUM ALLOWED HEIGHT

SLAB

CANTILEVERED
WINDOW SEAT

STONE SKIRTWOOD WINDOW  &
WOOD TRIM

PICKET RAIL

COMPOSITION
SHINGLE ROOFING

DECORATIVE RIDGE
VENT DETAIL

WINDOW AT
CATH. CLG

ATTIC WINDOW

CUSTOM GARAGE
DOOR T.B.D.

7'-4" HEADER

PL

10
'-

0
"

9'
-0

"

0'-0" F.F. @ 1ST FLR. 

8'-0" HEADER

NAT GRD 373.7'

PL

NAT GRD 373.7'

NAT GRD 373.7'

8

HORIZONTAL WOOD SIDING

HORIZONTAL WOOD SIDING

(E) NAT. GRADE

(E) NAT. GRADE

12

3

3 3

12

3

1212

15
'-

0
"

25
'-

0
"

RIDGE 399.7'

8
"

30' MAXIMUM ALLOWED HEIGHT

KITCHEN

LAUNDRY

MEDIA RM

ENTRY

DINING RM

BATHRM BATHRMBEDROOM

MEDIA RM
GARAGE

KITCHEN

RIGHT SIDE (NORTH)

BEDROOM BEDROOM

DINING RM

KITCHEN

EGRESS

25
'-

0
"

FROSTED GL
 LOWER PANEL

.
1

.
1

.
1

.
1

.
1

NAT GRD 373.7'

COMPOSITION
SHINGLE ROOFING

COMPOSITION
SHINGLE ROOFING

STONE POST
BASE

STONE POST
BASE

2
.

2
. 2

.

BALCONY BETOND
HORIZONTAL WOOD SIDING

2
.

PORCH 374.28'

2
.

PORCH 374.28'

2
.

2
.

PORCH 374.28'

2
.

EGRESS

3
.

3
.

3
.

3
.

3
.

SPSP3 08-20-20
ADJUSTMT-LOT MERGER

TOP OF ROOF 386.6'

3
.

TOP OF ROOF 386.4

3
.

RIDGE 398.0'

3
.

RIDGE 398.0'

3
.

TOP OF ROOF 386.4

3

TOP OF ROOF 386.3'

3
.

TOP OF ROOF 386.3'

3
.



4' 8'

DRAWN:

SHEET:

JOB:

OF

16'

SHEETS

DATE:

SCALE:

REVISIONS BY

0'

1/4"=1'-0"

A-4.2

SAP

JAYARAJ

JA
YA

RA
J R

ES
IDE

NC
E

NE
W 

CU
ST

OM
 HO

US
E

16
89

0 
RO

BE
RT

S R
OA

D
LO

S G
AT

OS
, C

A 

04-14-2020

Los Gatos, Calif.  95030

SANDRA@SANDRAPAIM.COM
408  315  1403

P.O. Box 2136

Commercial

Historical

Residential

PAIM
D

RA HC I

S NA

CET T

AR

remains the sole

original copyrighted

copyright (c) SANDRA PAIM

This document constitutes

material as an instrument

architect SANDRA PAIM.
of service by the

permission of SANDRA PAIM

These documents shall not
be utilized and/or
duplicated without the

in writing.  The design

property of SANDRA PAIM.

529-18-046
APN

PRELIMINARY

ARCHITECTS' WET-STAMP AND SIGNATURE
REQUIRED ON FINAL PERMIT DRAWINGS.

ANY CONDITIONS FOUND TO BE DIFFERENT
THAN WHAT IS PRESENTED ON PLANS ARE TO
BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION
OF SANDRA PAIM, AIA, ARCHITECT,
(408) 315-1403

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

MATERIAL & COLOR LEGEND

SEE SHEET A-4.1

1
.

02-19-20
TECH REVIEW

SP

2
.

06-10-20
TECH REVIEW

SP

BOTTOM OF BALCONY 384.36'

TOP OF RAIL 388.8'

TOP OF RIDGE 398.7'

TOP OF WALL 394.6'TOP OF WALL 394.6'

TOP OF RIDGE 388.7'TOP OF RIDGE 388.0'

TOP OF RIDGE 398.7' TOP OF RIDGE 397.2' TOP OF RIDGE 397.0'

TOP OF RIDGE 387.8'

TOP OF WALL 384.69'
BAY

TOP OF ROOF 384.94'
BAY

TOP OF WALLTOP OF ROOF 394.5'
394.2'

TOP OF WALL
394.2'

BOTTOM OF BALCONY 384.36'

TOP OF RAIL
388.8'

TOP OF WALL 384.69'
BAY

TOP OF ROOF 384.94'
BAY

TOP OF WALL 384.69'
BAY

TOP OF ROOF 384.94'
BAY

TOP OF WALL 384.69'
BAY

TOP OF ROOF 384.94'
BAY

TOP OF ROOF 384.94'

TOP OF WALL 384.69'
BAY

BAY

TOP OF WALL 394.2'
STAIR BAY

TOP OF ROOF 394.5'
STAIR BAY

SP

STORY POLE PLAN UPDATED 09-08-20

LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR OR CIVIL ENGINEER
TO PROVIDE WRITTEN VERIFICATION THAT HEIGHT

AND POSITION OF POLES AND NETTING ACCURATELY
REPRESENTS THE HEIGHT AND LOCATION OF ADDITION

PERIMETER - ROOF

WALL LEGEND

PERIMETER - WALL

POLES - WOOD STUDS

NETTING

SEE ROOF PLAN SHEET A-5.1
SEE SECTIONS SHEET A-3.1

TOP OF WALL 386.1'

TOP OF WALL 394.6'TOP OF WALL 394.6'

TOP OF WALL 394.6'

TOP OF WALL 386.1'TOP OF WALL 386.1'

STORY POLE PLAN
ELEVATIONS

NETTING

NETTING

NETTING

07-21-20
STORY POLE REVS

SP3

3

3

3

REAR SIDE (WEST)

LEFT SIDE (SOUTH)

(E) NAT. GRADE

PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

12

3

PICKET RAIL

2" SCREED SIDING, TYP.

7'-4" HEADER

8'-0" HEADER

7'-4" HEADER

30' MAXIMUM ALLOWED HEIGHT

10' PL AT COMMON AREA

0'-0" F.F 

SEE "GARAGE SIDE VIEW" ABOVE

GARAGE SIDE VIEW

BALCONY

SOLAR PANELS ON SOUTH
FACING SECOND FLOOR ROOFS

NAT GRD 373.7'

HORIZONTAL WOOD SIDING

FROSTED GL
 LOWER PANEL

FROSTED GL
 LOWER PANEL

FROSTED GL
 LOWER PANEL

0'-0" F.F. 
(E) NAT. GRADE

8'-0" HEADER

30' MAXIMUM ALLOWED HEIGHT

BEDROOM

BATHROOM

FAMILY ROOM

KITCHEN

BEDROOM
BEDROOM

BEDROOM
MEDIA ROOM

FAMILY ROOM

STAIR

COMMON AREA
BATHRM

GARAGE

STORAGE

BEDROOM

FAMILY ROOM

EGRESS

EGRESS

.
1

25
'-

0
"

.
1

NAT GRD 373.7'

NAT GRD 373.7'NAT GRD 373.7' NAT GRD 373.7' NAT GRD 373.7'

OUTLINE OF
ATTACHED GARAGE

14
'-

2"

6'-8" HEADER

HORIZONTAL WOOD SIDING

HORIZONTAL WOOD SIDING

HORIZONTAL WOOD SIDING

COMPOSITION
SHINGLE ROOFING

COMPOSITION
SHINGLE ROOFING

COMPOSITION
SHINGLE ROOFING

HORIZONTAL WOOD SIDING

2
.

2
.

2
.

2
.

2
.

2
.

AT BALCONY AT BALCONY

2
. 2

.

2

PORCH 374.28'

.

PORCH 374.28'

2
.

.
3

08-20-20
ADJUSTMT-LOT MERGER

SP

3
.

3
.

3
.

25
'-

0
"

3
.

3
.



4' 8'

DRAWN:

SHEET:

JOB:

OF

16'

SHEETS

DATE:

SCALE:

REVISIONS BY

0'

1/4"=1'-0"

A-3.1
.

SAP

JAYARAJ

JA
YA

RA
J R

ES
IDE

NC
E

NE
W 

CU
ST

OM
 HO

US
E

16
89

0 
RO

BE
RT

S R
OA

D
LO

S G
AT

OS
, C

A 

03-31-2020

Los Gatos, Calif.  95030

SANDRA@SANDRAPAIM.COM
408  315  1403

P.O. Box 2136

Commercial

Historical

Residential

PAIM
D

RA HC I

S NA

CET T

AR

PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

remains the sole

copyright (c) SANDRA PAIM

This document constitutes
original copyrighted
material as an instrument

architect SANDRA PAIM.
of service by the

permission of SANDRA PAIM

These documents shall not
be utilized and/or
duplicated without the

in writing.  The design

property of SANDRA PAIM.

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

529-18-046
APN

ARCHITECTS' WET-STAMP AND SIGNATURE
REQUIRED ON FINAL PERMIT DRAWINGS.

ANY CONDITIONS FOUND TO BE DIFFERENT
THAN WHAT IS PRESENTED ON PLANS ARE TO
BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION
OF SANDRA PAIM, AIA, ARCHITECT,
(408) 315-1403

B

C

B

C

AA

DD

B

1
.

02-19-20
TECH REVIEW SP

2
.

06-10-20
TECH REVIEW

SP

RI
DG

E 
39

8
.7

'

RI
DG

E 
39

7.
2'

TOP OF WALL 394.6'

TOP OF WALL 394.6'

TOP OF WALL 394.6'

TOP OF ROOF 387.26'

RI
DG

E 
38

7.
8

'

TOP OF WALL 386.1'
TOP OF WALL 386.1'

TOP OF WALL 386.1

RI
DG

E 
38

8
.7

'

TOP OF WALL 386.1'

TOP OF WALL 386.1'

TOP OF WALL 384.7'

TOP OF WALL 384.7'

TOP OF WALL 384.7'

STORY POLE PLAN
ROOF..PLAN

07-17-20
STORY POLE REVSSP

STORY POLE PLAN

MIN. 2 FOOT WIDE ORANGE WOVEN PLASTIC SNOW FENCING (NETTING)
REPRESENTING THE ROOFLINE 

2 X 4 WOOD STUD AT ALL OUTSIDE BUILDING

USE 2X4 WOOD CROSS BRACES TO STABILIZE 
CORNERS AND SECURE TO GROUND WITH 
WOOD STAKES AND TO ROOF NAILED TO 2X4 LAID FLAT
AND NAILED TO ROOF STRUCTURE

CORNERS OF THE BUILDING WALL (EXCLUDING
EAVES) AND ALONG ROOFLINES 

MARK & LABEL IN FIVE FOOT
INCREMENTS MEASURED FROM
NG / PROP GRD

LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR OR CIVIL ENGINEER
TO PROVIDE WRITTEN VERIFICATION THAT HEIGHT

AND POSITION OF POLES AND NETTING ACCURATELY
REPRESENTS THE HEIGHT AND LOCATION OF ADDITION

.

.
PERIMETER - ROOF

WALL LEGEND

PERIMETER - WALL

POLES - WOOD STUDS

1/4"=1'-0"SCALE:

RAIL 388.8'

RAIL 388.8'

UPDATED 09-08-20

TOP OF WALL 386.1'

RAIL 388.8'

TOP OF WALL 386.1'TOP OF ROOF 388.0'

TOP OF ROOF 387.0'

RAIL 388.8'
RAIL 388.8'

RI
DG

E 
38

8
.0

'

TOP OF ROOF 388.7'

TOP OF ROOF 398.7'

TOP OF RIDGE 398.7'
TOP OF ROOF 388.7'

TOP OF ROOF 388.0'

TOP OF ROOF 387.8'

TOP OF ROOF 387.8'

RI
DG

E 
39

7.
0

'

TOP OF WALL 384.7'

NETTING

TOP OF WALL 394.6'

TOP OF WALL 394.6' TOP OF WALL 394.6'

TOP OF WALL 394.6'

TOP OF WALL 397.0'

TOP OF WALL 397.0'

TOP OF WALL 397.2'

TOP OF WALL 397.2'

TOP OF WALL 384.7'

TOP OF WALL 384.69'
TOP OF WALL 384.69' TOP OF WALL 384.69'

TOP OF WALL 384.69'

TOP OF ROOF 384.94'

TOP OF ROOF 384.94'

BAY

BAY

TOP OF ROOF 384.94'
BAY TOP OF ROOF 384.94'

BAY

BAY

BAY

BAYBAY

TOP OF WALL 384.69'
BAY

TOP OF WALL 384.69'
BAY

TOP OF ROOF 384.94'

TOP OF ROOF 384.94'

TOP OF WALL 394.2'
STAIR BAY

TOP OF WALL 384.36'
BAY

TOP OF ROOF 394.5'

TOP OF WALL 394.2'
STAIR BAY

TOP OF ROOF 394.5'

(BOTTOM OF BALCONY)

STAIR BAY

STAIR BAY

TOP OF WALL 384.36'
BAY

(BOTTOM OF BALCONY)

RAIL 388.8'

RAIL 388.8'TOP OF WALL 384.36'

BAY
(BOTTOM OF BALCONY)

TOP OF ROOF 384.94'
BAY

TOP OF WALL 384.69'
BAY

TOP OF WALL 384.69'
BAY

TOP OF ROOF 384.94'
BAY

SEE SHEETS A-4.1, A-4.2 & A-5.1

TOP OF ROOF 386.4

3
.

RIDGE 398.0'

3
.

TOP OF ROOF 386.6'

3
.

TOP OF ROOF 386.3'

3
.

TOP OF WALL 384.7'

3 08-20-20
ADJUSTMT-LOT MERGER

SP

3
.



4' 8'

DRAWN:

SHEET:

JOB:

OF

16'

SHEETS

DATE:

SCALE:

REVISIONS BY

0'

1/4"=1'-0"

A-5.1
.

SAP

JAYARAJ

JA
YA

RA
J R

ES
IDE

NC
E

NE
W 

CU
ST

OM
 HO

US
E

16
89

0 
RO

BE
RT

S R
OA

D
LO

S G
AT

OS
, C

A 

03-31-2020

Los Gatos, Calif.  95030

SANDRA@SANDRAPAIM.COM
408  315  1403

P.O. Box 2136

Commercial

Historical

Residential

PAIM
D

RA HC I

S NA

CET T

AR

9'
-0

"

10
'-

0
"

SECTION C

SECTION A

MASTER BATHMASTER BEDRM

KITCHEN

TWO- CAR GARAGE

ATTIC

CRAWL SPACE

CRAWL SPACE

SLAB-ON-GRADE  374.0' / 374.2'

PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

remains the sole

copyright (c) SANDRA PAIM

This document constitutes
original copyrighted
material as an instrument

architect SANDRA PAIM.
of service by the

permission of SANDRA PAIM

These documents shall not
be utilized and/or
duplicated without the

in writing.  The design

property of SANDRA PAIM.

F.F.  374.36'

F.F.

PL.

PL.

F.F.

F.F.

PL.

12

3

12

3

NAT. GRD

NAT. GRD
NAT. GRD

RIDGE

ATTIC

529-18-046
APN

9'
-0

"

10
'-

0
"

SECTION B

BEDROOM #3COMMON AREA

DINING ROOM

CRAWL SPACE

F.F.

PL.

PL.

F.F.

F.F.

PL.

12

3

12

3
12

1.5

NAT. GRD

RIDGE

ATTIC

FAMILY ROOM BEDRM

10
'-

0
"

3'
-6

"

15
'-

0
"

11'
-8

"

PL.

8
'-

0
"

RIDGE

25
'-

0
"

8
"

8
"

10
'-

0
"

5'
-4

"

CRAWL SPACE

COVERED....
FRONT PORCH

CRAWL SPACE

25
'-

0
"

BALCONYBALCONY

11'
-6

"

SECTION D

MEDIA RM...
LIVING ROOM

CRAWL SPACE

F.F.

PL.

12

3

12

3
RIDGE

14
'-

2"

ENTRYBATH #1 CLOSET

LAUNDRYBEDRM #2 HALL

12
3

12
3

MANUFACTURED
ROOF TRUSSES

RADIANT FLOORING OVER
 9-1/2" TRUSS JOISTS

RADIANT FLOORING OVER
 9-1/2" TRUSS JOISTS

MANUFACTURED
ROOF TRUSSES

RADIANT FLOORING OVER
 9-1/2" TRUSS JOISTS

RADIANT FLOORING OVER
 9-1/2" TRUSS JOISTS

MANUFACTURED
ROOF TRUSSES

RADIANT FLOORING OVER
 9-1/2" TRUSS JOISTS

RADIANT FLOORING OVER
 9-1/2" TRUSS JOISTS

MANUFACTURED
ROOF TRUSSES

PLYWD OVER 9-1/2"
TRUSS JOISTS

ARCHITECTS' WET-STAMP AND SIGNATURE
REQUIRED ON FINAL PERMIT DRAWINGS.

ANY CONDITIONS FOUND TO BE DIFFERENT
THAN WHAT IS PRESENTED ON PLANS ARE TO
BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION
OF SANDRA PAIM, AIA, ARCHITECT,
(408) 315-1403

BUILDING CROSS SECTIONS

12

3

12

3

8
"

1
.

02-19-20
TECH REVIEW SP

NAT GRD 373.7'

NAT GRD 373.7'

NAT GRD 373.7'

NAT GRD 373.7'

NAT GRD 373.7'

NAT GRD 373.7'

NAT GRD 373.7'

NAT GRD 373.7'

PAD  372.16'

F.F.  374.36'

PAD  372.16'

F.F.  374.36'

PAD  372.16'

F.F.  374.36'

PAD  372.16'

F.F.  374.28'

2
.

06-10-20
TECH REVIEW SP

2
.

2
.

2.2
.

2
.

2
.

2
.

2
.

2
.

TOP OF WALL 386.1'
TOP OF WALL 384.7'

TOP OF ROOF 387.0'

TOP OF WALL 394.6'

8
"

RIDGE 398.7'RIDGE 398.7'

23
'-

4 
7/

8
"

RIDGE 388.7'
RIDGE 387.8'

TOP OF WALL 394.6'

BOT OF BALC 384.36'

TOP OF WALL 395.6'

RAIL 388.8'

BOT OF BALC 384.36'

RAIL 388.8'

TOP OF WALL 394.6'

TOP OF WALL 394.6'

TOP OF WALL 386.1'TOP OF WALL 386.1'

RIDGE 397.2'

07-17-20
STORY POLE PLANSP

STORY POLE PLAN

STORY POLE PLAN
CROSS..SECTIONS

1/4"=1'-0"SCALE:

4' 8' 16'0'

PERIMETER - ROOF

 LEGEND

PERIMETER - WALL

POLES - WOOD STUDS (SEE SHT A-3.1)

NETTING

UPDATED 09-08-20

TOP OF WALL 386.1'

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
SHEETS A-4.1 & A-4.2
SEE ROOF PLAN SHEET 3.1

MIN. 2 FOOT WIDE ORANGE WOVEN PLASTIC SNOW FENCING (NETTING)
REPRESENTING THE ROOFLINE 

2 X 4 WOOD STUD AT ALL OUTSIDE BUILDING

USE 2X4 WOOD CROSS BRACES TO STABILIZE 
CORNERS AND SECURE TO GROUND WITH 
WOOD STAKES AND TO ROOF NAILED TO 2X4 LAID FLAT
AND NAILED TO ROOF STRUCTURE

CORNERS OF THE BUILDING WALL (EXCLUDING
EAVES) AND ALONG ROOFLINES 

.

.

MARK & LABEL IN FIVE FOOT
INCREMENTS MEASURED FROM
NG / PROP GRD

LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR OR CIVIL ENGINEER
TO PROVIDE WRITTEN VERIFICATION THAT HEIGHT

AND POSITION OF POLES AND NETTING ACCURATELY
REPRESENTS THE HEIGHT AND LOCATION OF ADDITION

3
.

08-20-20
ADJUSTMT-LOT MERGER

SP

3
.

MAX ENCROACHMT
INTO FYSB (BAY

WINDOW W/ O.H.)

30"max

TOP OF ROOF 386.4'

RIDGE 398.0'

3
.

3
.

3
.

3
.

TOP OF ROOF 386.3'

3
.

TOP OF WALL 384.69'

3
.



PROPOSED SITE PLAN
1/8"=1'-0"

25
'-

0
" 

FY
SB

20
'-

0
" 

RY
SB

EX
. 2

8
' 

TO
 C

TR
 O

F 
R.

O
.W

.

ROBERTS ROAD

EX. 20' TO CTR OF R.O.W.

G
EO

RG
E 

ST
RE

ET

BALCONY BALCONY

SSSSSS

E
E

E
E

ELECTR PANEL
200 A.

DEMO EX ONE STORY
WOOD STRUCTURE

CANTILEVER BAY
WINDOW

PROTECT AND MAINTAIN
EX REDWOOD TREE, TYP.

PROTECT AND MAINTAIN
EX OAK TREE, TYP.

PROTECT AND MAINTAIN
EX OAK TREE, TYP.

COVERED
PORCH...

DECK

NEW DRIVEWAY

2-STORY HOUSE

WATER METER

W

W

NAT GRD 373.7'

NEW RESIDENCE

~32'-0"

ATTACHED GARAGE

(UNCOVERED)

remains the sole

03-31-20

CONSTR SET

PRINTING

16
89

0 
RO

BE
RT

S R
OA

D
LO

S G
AT

OS
, C

A 9
50

30
 

A-1

PL CHK SET

PRICING SET

copyright (c) SANDRA PAIM

This document constitutes
original copyrighted
material as an instrument

architect SANDRA PAIM.
of service by the

permission of SANDRA PAIM

These documents shall not
be utilized and/or
duplicated without the

in writing.  The design

PRELIM SET

property of SANDRA PAIM.

NO
.

DA
TE

E

JA
YA

RA
J  

RE
SID

EN
CE

RE
VIS

IO
N

X

Los Gatos, Calif.  95031-2136

408  315  1403

P.O. Box 2136

Commercial

Historical

Residential

PAIM
D

RA HC I

S NA

C

8'

T T

AR

www.sandrapaim.com

S

A

0' 32'16'0'

W

SEWER LINE

G
TOPOGRAPHIC CONTOUR LINE

 LEGEND

WATER LINE

WALL PERIMETER 

SETBACK

EX. TREE DRIP LINE

E
SS

GAS LINE

ELECTRIC LINE

PROPERTY LINE

529-18-046
APN

PERMEABLE PAVERS

HAND REMOVE EX.
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY

SO AS NOT TO NEGATIVELY
IMPACT THE EX OAK TREE

ROOF LEADERS  TO
CONC SPLASH BLOCKS

DIRECTED TO PLANTER AREAS, TYP.

PRIVATE PATIO

DEMO EX ONE STORY
WOOD STRUCTURE

SLOPE GRADE AWAY FROM
FOUNDATION 5% TO 10' AWAY, TYP.

PERMEABLE PAVERS
REQUIRING MINIMAL

EXCAVATION

UN
DE

RG
RD

EL
EC

TR
IC

AL
 S

ER
VI

CE

CAN'T BAY
WINDOW

PROPOSED USE:  SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

MAILING ADDRESS

EMAIL

MITCHELL AVENUE

ZONING DESIGNATION:  R-M: 5-12      

GENERAL  INFORMATION

LO
S 

GA
TO

S 
BL

VD

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: 529-18-046
AVERAGE SITE SLOPE:   2%

BUILDING & SITE DATA

LAND USE:  MULTI-FAMILY - MEDIUM DENSITY

EXISTING USE:  SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

ROBERTS ROAD

CONSTRUCTION: TYPE V-B      OCCUPANCY CLASS: R-3/U

PROJECT LOCATION:
16890 ROBERTS RD

PROJECT SCOPE

APPLICABLE CODES

VICINITY MAP

DEMO EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY HOME

2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL, BUILDING, MECHANICAL
PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, ENERGY AND GREEN BUILDING
STANDARDS CODES (I.E. 2015 IRC, IBC, UMC, UPC, AND
2014 NEC, AS AMENDED BY THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
AND THE TOWN OF LOS GATOS) UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.  STRUCTURAL BASED ON THE ASCE 7-10

16890 ROBERTS RD, LOS GATOS, CA 95032

OWNERS ANTONY  AND TWINKLE JAYARAJ

AAJAYARAJ@GMAIL.COM
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BUILD NEW TWO STORY HOME WITH ATTACHED GARAGE

UPGRADE UTILITIES; PROTECT AND MAINTAIN TREES;

10' TOWN DEDICATION (ROBERTS RD)

NEW DRIVEWAY/CURB CUT; NO GRADING
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TREE TABLE .
1

SANTA CLARA FIRE DEPARTMENT  -  PLAN REVIEW NO. 20 0349 .
1

THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CALIFORNIA FIRE (CFC) & BUILDING (CBC) CODE, 2016 EDITION, AS ADOPTED BY THE TOWN OF
LOS GATOS TOWN CODE (LGTC), CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR) AND HEALTH & SAFETY CODE.

THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT INCLUDES  A NEW 3157 SF TWO-STORY SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE WITH ATTACHED GARAGE.

1.)  REVIEW OF THIS DEVELOPMENT PROPOSAL IS LIMITED TO ACCEPTABILITY OF SITE ACCESS, WATER SUPPLY AND MAY INCLUDE SPECIFIC
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS AS THEY PERTAIN TO FIRE DEPARTMENT OPERATIONS, AND SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR
FORMAL PLAN REVIEW TO DETERMINE COMPLIANCE WITH ADOPTED MODEL CODES. PRIOR TO PERFORMING ANY WORK, THE APPLICANT
SHALL MAKE APPLICATION TO, AND RECEIVE FROM, THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT ALL APPLICABLE CONSTRUCTION PERMITS.

2.)  AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED (NEW ONE-FAMILY DWELLING).  (SEE NOTE THIS SHEET)

3.)  ALL CONSTRUCTION SITES MUST COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE CFC CHAPTER 33 AND OUR STANDARD DETAIL AND
SPECIFICATION S1-7.  APPROPRIATE NOTATIONS ON SUBSEQUENT PLAN SUBMITTALS WILL BE PROVIDED AS APPROPRIATE TO THE PROJECT.

4.)  WATER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS:  POTABLE WATER SUPPLIES SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM CONTAMINATION CAUSED BY FIRE
PROTECTION WATER SUPPLIES.  IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPLICANT AND ANY CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS TO CONTACT
THE WATER PURVEYOR SUPPLYING THE SITE OF SUCH PROJECT, AND TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THAT PURVEYOR.  SUCH
REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE DESIGN OF ANY WATER-BASED FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS, AND/OR FIRE SUPPRESSION
WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS OR STORAGE CONTAINERS THAT MAY BE PHYSICALLY CONNECTED IN ANY MANNER TO AN APPLIANCE CAPABLE OF
CAUSING CONTAMINATION OF THE POTABLE WATER SUPPLY OF THE PURVEYOR OF RECORD.  FINAL APPROVAL OF THE SYSTEM(S) UNDER
CONSIDERATION WILL NOT BE GRANTED BY THIS OFFICE UNTIL COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE WATER PURVEYOR OF RECORD
ARE DOCUMENTED BY THAT PURVEYOR AS HAVING BEEN MET BY THE APPLICANT(S). 2010 CFC SEC. 903.3.5 AND HEALTH AND SAFETY
CODE 13114.7

5. ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION:  NEW AND EXISTING BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBERS OR
APPROVED BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING
THE PROPERTY.  THESE NUMBERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND.  WHERE REQUIRED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL, ADDRESS
NUMBERS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ADDITIONAL APPROVED LOCATIONS TO FACILITATE EMERGENCY RESPONSE.  ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL
BE ARABIC NUMBERS OR ALPHABETICAL LETTERS.  NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES INCHES (101.6MM) HIGH WITH A MINIMUM
STROKE WIDTH OF 0.5 INCH (12.7 MM).  WHERE ACCESS IS BY MEANS OF A PRIVATE ROAD AND THE BUILDING CANNOT BE VIEWED FROM
THE PUBLIC WAY, A MONUMENT, POLE OR OTHER SIGN OR MEANS SHALL BE USED TO IDENTIFY THE STRUCTURE.  ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL
BE MAINTAINED.  CFC SEC. 505.1.

CHANGING ACCESS FROM ROBERTS RD TO GEORGE ST WILL REQUIRE AN ADDRESS CHANGE FOR EMERGENCY RESPONSE.
AN ADDRESS CHANGE IS IN PROGRESS.

THIS REVIEW SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN APPROVAL OF A VIOLATION OF THE PROVISIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE OR OF
OTHER LAWS OR REGULATIONS OF THE JURISDICTION.  A PERMIT PRESUMING TO GIVE AUTHORITY TO VIOLATE OR CANCEL THE PROVISIONS
OF THE FIRE CODE OR OTHER SUCH LAWS OR REGULATIONS SHALL NOT BE VALID.  ANY ADDITION TO OR ALTERATION OF APPROVED
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL BE APPROVED IN ADVANCE.
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